Loans and advances to customers (gross) 429,462 446,269 425,609 425,029 414,814 404,288 398,752 395,220 401,360 446,269 404,288

Loans and advances to customers (net) 425,692 443,025 422,503 421,987 411,750 401,268 395,791 392,211 398,045 443,025 401,268

Total external assets 760,446 772,139 735,410 739,001 724,169 712,919 700,906 706,798 714,235 772,139 712,919

Customer accounts 749,294 753,769 718,643 724,955 720,130 707,773 702,274 701,156 722,001 753,769 707,773

Risk-weighted assets 161,095 162,627 161,543 164,236 161,926 161,794 160,089 160,055 161,709 162,627 161,794

Balance sheet data -- at most recent balance sheet date FX rates ($m)

Loans and advances to customers (net) 425,692 425,838 420,780 411,807 399,369 392,034 382,235 376,863 368,189 443,025 407,703

Customer accounts 749,294 732,550 717,884 712,484 705,689 696,662 686,137 682,503 683,589 753,768 715,988

Risk-weighted assets 161,095 157,203 160,128 160,557 157,954 158,219 155,836 155,069 152,670 162,627 162,581

Quarter ended

Balance sheet date

6

HSBC
Wealth and Personal Banking [Re-presented]

Year ended
Management View of Adjusted Revenue - at originally reported average FX
rates ($m) 31-Mar-20 31-Dec-19 30-Sep-19 30-Jun-19 31-Mar-19 31-Dec-18 30-Sep-18 30-Jun-18 31-Mar-18 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-18

Retail Banking 3,831 3,989 3,981 4,002 3,870 3,916 3,933 3,760 3,653 15,840 15,262

Net interest income 3,482 3,570 3,571 3,577 3,390 3,459 3,527 3,343 3,253 14,107 13,582

Non-interest income 349 419 410 425 480 457 406 417 400 1,733 1,680

Wealth Management 1,423 2,107 1,948 2,180 2,357 1,553 2,027 1,998 2,311 8,594 7,889

- Investment distribution 883 720 839 854 855 672 804 863 1,044 3,269 3,383

- Life insurance manufacturing (206) 677 395 590 793 208 529 416 503 2,455 1,656

- Private Banking 511 452 472 474 450 424 432 447 482 1,848 1,785

Net interest income 213 217 220 225 216 220 221 223 224 878 888

Non-interest income 298 235 252 249 234 204 211 224 258 970 897

- Asset management 235 258 242 262 259 249 262 272 282 1,022 1,065

Other 126 208 171 241 194 65 232 85 187 814 569
Balance Sheet Management, Holdings interest expense and Argentina
hyperinflation 241 105 96 164 153 214 (44) 194 166 518 530

Net operating income 5,621 6,409 6,196 6,587 6,574 5,748 6,148 6,037 6,317 25,766 24,250

Management View of Adjusted Revenue - at most recent period average FX
rates ($m)

Retail Banking 3,831 3,969 4,003 3,963 3,778 3,885 3,856 3,605 3,444 15,840 14,866

Net interest income 3,482 3,554 3,592 3,546 3,340 3,429 3,463 3,216 3,076 14,107 13,242

Non-interest income 349 415 411 417 438 456 393 389 368 1,733 1,624

Wealth Management 1,423 2,106 1,971 2,177 2,346 1,542 2,009 1,969 2,229 8,594 7,743

- Investment distribution 883 719 843 853 851 668 797 845 1,018 3,269 3,324

- Life insurance manufacturing (206) 676 408 587 788 203 524 419 478 2,455 1,625

- Private Banking 511 454 477 476 451 425 431 442 467 1,848 1,757

Net interest income 213 217 223 226 216 220 221 219 217 878 873

Non-interest income 298 237 254 250 235 205 210 223 250 970 884